## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Robert Seaman	07/12/2011
Blair James Wall	07/12/2011
Christopher Carl Capson	07/12/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Syntergy, Inc.
Street Address:	641-1 Chrislea Road
City:	Vaughan
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4L 8A3

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13184055

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)354-7564

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512 921 9069

Email: KCESARI@CESARI-IPLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: Cesari Intellectual Property Law

Address Line 1: 11946 Dorsett Rd
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78727

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1500-0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kirk A. Cesari

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=2011-07-15\_Assignment\_1500-0002#page1.tif source=2011-07-15\_Assignment\_1500-0002#page2.tif source=2011-07-15\_Assignment\_1500-0002#page3.tif OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 026600 FRAME: 0953

# **ASSIGNMENT**

CIPLAW Docket No.:

1500-0002

Cai	EREAS, I/we David Robert Seaman of Mississauga, Ontario, Canada; Blair James Wall of Toronto, Ontario, lada; and Christopher Carl Capson of Pickering, Ontario, Canada are the inventor(s) of an invention entitled aptive Replication" that is the subject matter of: (check all that apply)
	a provisional application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No filed on;
$\boxtimes$	an application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by
	Application No filed on and/or executed on even date
	nerewith; and
Ш	an international application for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty which is
	identifiable in the United States Receiving Office by Application Nofiled on
	; and/or executed on even date herewith:
WH	EREAS, Syntergy, Inc., a Canadian Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Canada, and

WHEREAS, Syntergy, Inc., a Canadian Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Canada, and having offices at 641-1 Chrislea Road, Vaughan, Ontario, Canada, L4L 8A3, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar foreign or domestic legal protection;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified applications, all provisional applications from which any of the above-identified applications claim priority, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute for the applications, all Letters Patent, any reissue, re-examination, or similar legal protection issuing related to the Letters Patent, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I/we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I/We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date(s) and application numbers when ascertained. I/We further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries and appoint Assignee the common representative in the above identified international application and any international application for the invention.

I/We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I/we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I/We, my/our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries, including without limitation providing testimony in any related interference, litigation or proceeding.

Agreed to and executed by:

	July 12, 209
David Robert Seaman (Inventor)	Date
At Vagha in the Province of (insert city) on(insert date)	(insert province)
on July 13 214	DAVID SEXMAN
(insert date)	(insert inventor name)
personally appeared and declared before me, pr name is subscribed to within this instrument, and capacity, and that by his/her signature on this ins executed this instrument.	oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose disconsiderable acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized strument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,  certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the lic)
(insert name and title of the notary publ	ic)
Province of ATA that the fore (insert province)	egoing statement and affidavit is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	730
Signature	
GUIDO MUTO, Wally Public Notary Public	
Regional Municipality of York, limited to the	45 E 3 S
attestation of instruments and the taking of affidavits, for Belstar Travel inc.o/a Avon Travel	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
Expires February 27, 2014	
01	
Block and	July 12/2011
Blair James Wall (Inventor)	Date /
At Jaughan in the Province of (Insert city)  on July 12,2*1(,	Ontario (Insert province)
(Hisertony)	1 (at 11
(insert date)	(insert inventor name)
personally appeared and declared before me, p	eroved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose ad acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized astrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
(insert name and title of the notary put	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the blic)
Province of ON MACO that the for (insert province)	regoing statement and affidavit is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature of Notary Public	
GUIDO MUTO, Notary Public,	A Company of the second of the
Regional Municipality of York, limited to the	
attestation of instruments and the taking of affidavits, for Belstar Travel inc.o/a Avon Travel	The same of the sa
Expires February 27, 2014	
<b>1</b>	2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 026600 FRAME: 0955

Christopher Carl Capson (Inventor)	July 12 2011
At Vaushan in the Province of	Ontano (insert province)  Christopher (APSow) (insert inventor name)

personally appeared and declared before me, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on this instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed this instrument.

1 aul Do.		certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the
(insert name and titl	e of the notary public)	

Province of Mr AAA that the foregoing statement and affidavit is true and correct. (insert province)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Signature of Netary Public

GUIDO MUTO, Notary Public, Regional Municipality of York, limited to the attestation of instruments and the taking of affidavits, for Belstar Travel inc. o/a Avon Travel Expires February 27, 2614

